in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 02 .
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s ennre Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

e

Companies House

>
L
=]
4
2
-
o
w

TR

02/03/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
cmmynrie [0 s 1 2 [0[2 1]

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ 24/7 Express Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) 1 Tim
Surname l Clunie
Liquidator's address
Building name/number E Baltic House
Street | 4-5 Baltic Street East
]
Post town 1{ London
County/Region l
Postcode Efc[t ]y Tojuiy
Country [
n Liquidator's name @
Full fofename(s) © Other quuidator
Use this section to tel} us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liguidator's address @
Building name/number I @ Other liquidator
! Use this section 1o tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town '
County/Region E
[ — l““"
Postcode [ I /_ ‘rw ‘
Country E

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

BPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
| you do it wiil help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|r Contact name

Tim Clunie

E Where to send

cmEmErt § G Banister & Co

s Baltic House
| 4-5 Baltic Street East
[
e London
County/Region -:
e Tefer Y] Jofuly
Country

X

f
i
|

Telephone

020 7250 0555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

[2 You have attached the required documents.

[33 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Regqistrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02 |

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2" 812 27018

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

s |

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

X e
ol lols fplolile

04/17 Version 1.0




24/7 Express Ltd . _
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Asssets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 37,598.00 15,517.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,517.00

Signature Date




24/7 Express Ltd ) _
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 February 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,517.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 15,517.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
15,617.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 15,617.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 15,517.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 15,617.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 12,546.08
Inland Revenue 500.00
Customs & Excise 75,704.99
88,751.07
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (73,234.07)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (73,234.07)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (73,235.07)

Signature Date




00:€1 6102 Aenigad 80

60°510¢ 38 JOS Sdi

| Jo | abed

ameubig

10°452'88 Bujjjejo) semug §
y5Y0E'6 939 LMD ‘amal) 'anl(] pjeisH ed pielaH ‘anueg psesoiny prisiend yn oond
00'68L'E ZNE #1420 ‘WpaeD ‘Apuiepy 'ABpA UMOID ‘@SNOH saluediuo) saluedwo?) jo Jensifiay ay) 0099
66'v0L'GL ZZ\ 863N ‘auA{ uodn apseamaN ‘uojuadbuo 'meI sed Uoluag ‘Z0ZE dg NN 'NHDI (epseamaN) snuasay puely| 004D
00005 HXt ZING ‘xassng Jsopn ‘Buiyuops ‘peoy uc)uleq ‘asueu sa|qealassy SWoisny 'g anuanay WH Z0HD
#6596 NG SLINY 'XessT ‘weyuiey 'yihog peoy msuiudn od yueg shejoseq 0049
3 SS3IppY oweN Koy

siojpas) Auedwos - g
Py ssaadxg 21ve
0D g J9siueg O §



00'¢) 6102 Aerugad g0

0LOZ JeA DS Sdi

} jo | abed

ainjeubig

b 00t Buygio) sappuz AewpaQ |
00’} 00’} b 00’} Areuipio X86 £71S 'SHeg 12YdleQ ‘Peoy BAANOS 'UN0Y UBMS 7 x04 eHeleN SN 004H
dn peylen aseystad saueyg anjep
Jwy jejlol dn payied 40 ON leujwoN  adAL $SaIppY sweN ko

siopjoyaleys - o
P11 ssasdx3 LivZ
09 R iojsiueg O §



